" PAGE TWO (ME 88-18657) E F T O

TITLE CHANGED TO ADD ALIAS LARRY HACKER. ’
" RE KNCXVILLE TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AN ALL SAC'S,
JUNE 11, 1977, AND KNOXVILLE TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU, JUNE 11,
1977,

FOR INFO OFFICES NOT RECEIVING REFERENCED KNOXVILLE:
TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU, JUNE 11, 1977; ON JUNE 11, 1977,
COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY USAG GRIFFIN BELL THROUGH SPECIAL
ASSISTANT FREDERICKX BARRON AND PREPARED BY AUSA EDWARD WILSON
AT KNOXVILLE, TENN., WAS FILED BY SA RONALD L, JOHNSON BEFORE
USDJ FRANK A, KAUFMAN AT KNOXVILLE -CHARGING SUBJECT HACKER
WAS IN VIOLATION TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 371, IN UNLAWFULLY,‘~-
ETC., CONSPIRING TO VIOLATE TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 1973, 1T,
1S RECOMMENDED THAT SUBJECT BE HELD WITHOUT BOM.

A REVIEW OF MEMPHIS FILE CONCERNING HACKER REVEALS THAT
HE IS A WM, 32 YEARS OF AGE, 6°1", 178 LBS., ACNE SCARS ON
FACE, TATT0OS OF SPIDER ON LEFT HAND AND"LARRY" ON RIGHT \

FOREARM, DOB GRAY EYES, BROWN ‘HAIR,

RESIDENCE HAMILTON, OHIO.
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PAGE THREE (ME £8- 1m957) EFTO

MEMPHIS FILES REVEAL THAT THE FOLLOWI MG INDIVIDUALS HAVE
, AT,OME‘TIME BEEN ASSOCIATED WITH HACKER. THESE 1M0IVIDUALS
SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY INTERVIEWED RE WHEREABOUTS OF HACKER
AND OTHER ESCAPEESY ‘

WANDA FITCH, ATLANTA, GA.

BH 510-C ‘

GLORIA POYELL, HUNTSVILLE, ALA.

LENNIS CURTIS, AKA PENNY CURTIS, 1806 MARTIN ST., S. E.,

DECATUR, ALA. |

| RRYANT HOLCOMB, HUNTSVILLE, ALA.

ARLOC BARGER, C/0 BILLY DAWSON, LAYTON, ALA. |
JAMES HOYT POWELL, 500 MARGUERITE DR., HUNTSVILLE, ALA.
J. €. BROOKS, BURGLARY SQUAD, HUNTSVILLE, ALA., PD
ARTHIR EDWARD WILLIAMSON, AKA C(UFAP) 00 CHICAGO, CGFILE

| 88-15295, WHO WAS ARRESTED WITH HACKER AT ONE TIME |

FOREST DFNZIL MC GUIRE, CHICAGO

LARRY BEAL, 13514 W. 145TH PLACE, LOCKPORT, ILL,
CG 8234-PCI !
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PAGE FOUR (ME 88-10457) E F T 0 - R
© HERMAN ROSE, 2671 MILLUILLE, OXFORD RD., OXFORD, OHIO

BILL BOWLING, 24 SPRING ST., NEWARK, OHIO |
CURTIS PERRY, WIFE LINDA, RR 3, WEST ALEXANDRIA, ONIO

CAROLYN SUE JOHNSON, 3723 MILLVILLE, OXFORD RD., OXFORD,

'

JMMES EDWARD CREAMER, GREENVILLE, S. C.
MELVIN COX, 4@7 MORRIS ST., GREENVILLE, S. C.
PETE WALL, GREEN ACRES TRAILER PARK, GAFFNEY, S. C.
'DOLLY AND ROBERT LaW; HUB CAFE, EATON ST., HAMILTON, OHIO
RIS HACKER; 442 S. C ST., HAMILTON, OHIO
MILLIE LAUER, DORO CONSTRUCTION O., 414 PARK ST.,
HAM ILTON, OHIO | |
MITCH HARRIS, SOUTHERN OHIC AND TEXAS DRY WALL O.,
~ HAMILTON, OHIO & : ‘ ’ .
ARETTA STEFLE,” 1223 GRAMND BLVD., HAMILTON, OHIO.
BUTCH RILEY, HAMILTON, OHIO o
DET. AUSTIN SIMPSON, HAMILTON, OHIO, PD

- MOVERA ROBBINS, 1507 GRAMD BLVD., HAMILTON, OHIO,
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PAGE FIVE (ME 88-10057) E F T 0 |
MARY CAUDILL, 1387 KAKN AVE., HAMILTON, OKIO

“~ 1 JACK CROUCHER, 1829 SEE AVE., HAMILTON, OMIO
MATTHEW CREHAN, HAMILTON, OHIO

GEORGIA HACKER, MOTHER, 146 WEBSTER AVE., HAMILTON, OHIO

ED HACKER, FATHER, SAME ADDRESS

LINDA AND ARNOLD MC GUIRE, 236 N. SECOND ST., HAWILTOW,
OHI0 |

RAY JAY PERRY, 232 S, D ST., HAMILTON, OHMIO

GAIL BLACKBURN, 6¢2 HOLDIMAND AVE., HAMILTON, OHIO

DET. JERRY MERZ, HAMILTON, OHIO, PD

HERBERT ODLE, 7348 OAK ST., TAYLOR, MICH.

.k )
_ DAUGHTER, METAMCRA, IM. |
T UN 26-C L - ; . .

© LOU STEELE, RT. 2, AFOPKA, FLA.

DUE TGO THE FACT SUBJECT ACCOMPANIED JAMES EARL RAY IN
ESCAPE, EXPEDITIOUS HANDLING OF ALL LEADS IS REQUESTED DUE TO
NATIONAL PROMINENCE OF THIS MNATTFR. -RECEIVING OFFICES ARE
REQUESTED TO COVER LEADS SET OUT IN THIS COMMUNICATION TN
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THEIR RESPECTIVE AREAS, IN VIEW OF THE FACT THE SUBJECT

YAS CONVICTED OF ROBBERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON AN BIRGLARY, HE

SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS. -
BT |
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e
DOUALAS SWANF SYTLTON, AKA DOUGLAS SHELTON =~ FUGITIVES

CLEAR

CONSPIRACY: UFAP - ESCAPE, 00: KNOXVILLE, ‘
ON JUNE 11, 1977, COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED RY U, S, ATTORNFY
GTNERAL GPIFF IN BELL THROUGH SFECIAL ASSISTANT FREDERICK BARRON
AND PREPARFD BY AUSA FDWARD WIL SON AT K‘NOXVILLE, TEMN ., WAS
FILED BY. SA ROVALD L. JOMSON BEFORE U. §. DISTRICT JUDGE FRAMK A,
KAUFMAN AT KNOXVILLE, TFM . CHARGING SURJECT SHELTON WAS IN .
VIOLATION OF TITLF 18, USC, SFCTIONM 371, IN UNMLAWFULLY, ETC.
CONSPIPING:_TO VIOLATF TITLE 18, U. S. CODF, SECTION 1873, .

IT I8 PFCOOMMEMFD THAT CSURJECT RE HELD WITHCUT BOMD.

Lf o - /é/’ ¢ 30
gm0 e |
§ErIALIE0 M_ kD A vV

oGt
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AT 4 {
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PAGE TWO KX RENEW IMMEDIATR

AT APPPOXIMATELY 7:2¢7 P.M., JUNE 14, 1977,
DOUGLAS SWANE SHELTON, IN THE COMPAMY OF JAMES FARL
RAY, FARL QILL, J®., DAVID LYF POWELL, DONALD RAY CAYLOR
AND LARPY FDWADD MACKTR , ALL INMATFE OF THE BP USHY MOUNTAIN
STATF PPISON, PRTROS, TFNN., KSCAPED BY PLACING MAKE SHIFT
LADDER ON OUT SIDT WALL OF PRISON COMPOUND., E SCAPRES
MERE INMATES OF GENERAL PRISON POPULATION. PR ISONTRS
WVERE ALLOWED IN MAIN PR ISON YARD AT 6:0¢ P.M. FOR
SUPFRY ISSD EXFRCISE, |

FSCAPF WAS FACILITATED BY TWO INCIDENTS OCCURRING
™ OPRISON YARD: A STAGFD FIGHT AND FAKFD ACCIDENT.
PP ISONFRE ©SCAPED WHILF ATTENTION OF GUARD € AND MAIN
PRISCN POPIL AT ION D IRFCTED TOWARD THESE INCIDFAT €,
,ONF PR ISONEP' ATTEMPTING TO FECAPE WAS SHOT AN RECAPTURED
RY FRISON GUAPD &, "

REV IFW OF TENNFSSEF PR ISON RECORD MNIMBFR €5977

IND ICATES FOLLOWING INFOPMATION RE DOUCLAS SWAVE SHELTOM:
WHITF , MALE, DOR ] 1} H PoB KINCGSPORT, TFAN.,
5'17", 157LBS., EYES BROWN, HAI® RROWN, TATTCOS
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PAGE T HREE KX 82-NEW IMMEDIATE/

WL - R IRRON _!l’I'f H-"DEATH REFORE DISHONOR™ RIGHT ARMg¢
RIBBON WITH "ALICE™ RIGHT ARM: CROSS WITH RIBBON "CON[\.liE"
LEFT ARM s "SEND THIS CONVICT TO HEAVEN. HT SPENT HIG
TmME IN WELL™ UPPEP LFFT ARMs: A BEE ON RIGHT AND L‘EFT
CHEST . EDUCATION: IITH CRADFE, MARIT AL STATUS: SINALE,
RIOR OCCUPATION-S: BRICK SON D SCAPN PA INTER

AND PRESS OPERATOR., SSAN BT NUMBER 3892 357 F.

TENNESSEE PRISON NIMBER 65947, CURRENTLY SERVING
 GNTENCGES OF 63 TO €5 YEARS FOP FELONTOUS ASSAULT,

CRAND LARCENY AND FIRST DECREE MURDER. |

 PRISON RECOPDS IND ICATF FOLLOWING REL AT VES: MOT HER
AND FATHEP WILLIAM MC KINLEY SHELTON, ROXIE PEARL B
SHELTON, PT. 4, P. 0. BOX 262, K INGSPORT , TENN.: SROTHER T
BORRY SWELTON, 2242 SCHRAGE AVE., WHITING, IND.: HARVEY
MILL IS SHFLTON, 209 S, ARCH RD., RICHIOND , VA.: GEPALDI'
SIELTON, RT. 4, KINGSPORT, TEMV.: AWIE P. SHLTON, -,
ADDRESS 162¢ CLEVEL AND AVE., WHITING, IND.3 SISTFR St |
RORINA LANE, 1037 RORINSON STRFET, KINGSPORT , TENN. -

(HUSBAND 'S NAME MAR ION LANE)s ORFLL R, SHELTON, 1845 172
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NEW YORK AVE,, WHITING, IND.: FORMER GIRL FRIEND

" JAMIE OVENBY, 1446 WILLOW STRERT, KINGSPORT , TENN.
MOST RECFNT VISITORS AT PRISON FOR SHELTON ON
MAY 29, 1S77: GERALD M. SHELTON, BROTHER, RPT. 4,
K INGSPORT, TFMY.: HFLEN SHELTON, SISTER -IN-LAW,
rT. 4, kINasporT, TR . [ B i:c:
AND NEPHEW, RT . 4, KINGSPORT , TENW,
ON MAY 22, 1977, ROXIF SHELTON, MOT R , RT. 4,
BOX 262, KINGSPORT, TENN.; EDITH CRAVFORD , FR IE N
RT. 4, KINGSPORT, TENN.: GEORGIA CRAWFORD, FRIEND, RT. 4, ~
K IN GSPORT , TENN . |
ON MAY S, 1977: AIDIE R. SHELTON, BROTIER , 1620 L
CLEVEL AND AVF., WHITING, IND. |
IN VIEV OF NATIONAL PROMINENCE OF JAMES EARL
RAY W HO MAY BE ACCOMPAN YING SUBJECT, EXPED ITI0UE
COVERAGE OF LEADS IS REQUFSTED BY RECEIVING OFFICES.
LEADS. INDIANAPOLIS. AT WHITING, IND. 1.
WILL CONTACT BROTHFRS RORBY SHELTON, 2242 SCIR ACE AVE .3
AIDIE R, SH‘ELTGF‘\?, 162¢ CLEVELAMND , AVE.,, AND SISTER

\
t
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PAGF. FIVE KX 88-NFW IMMED IATE
(RELL R, SHELTON, 1845 1/2 NEW YORX AVF., IN ATTEMPT
TO LOCA:I'E AND 'APPREHF ND SURJECT, WILL ADVISE OF OTHE‘?.
KSCAPFFS W HO MAY BR Il;\! cov PaNY (IVF SURJECT,

RICHWOND. AT RICHIOND, IND. WILL CONTACT SUBJECT'S
ROT HER, HARVRY U ILL‘IS SHELTON, IN ATTEMPT TO LOCATEV
AND APPRE HEND SUBJECT. AND WILL ADVISE Og‘ OT HER ESCAPEES
WHO MAY BE IN COMPANY OF SURJECT. 1

KNOXVILLF, AT KINGSPORT, TENN, 1. WILL . _

CONTACT ALL RFLATIVES AND FRITNDS IN KINGSPORT, TF MY,

NS REQIESTED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IN ATTEMPT TO LOCATF

AND APFREMEND SURJECT. 2. WILL CONTACT TBI ACEN

JAME S KEASL ING, KINGSPORT, TENN., FOR A SSISTANCE

PND ANY ADDITIONAL INFCRMATION HE MAY HAVE RE SUBJECT .
(FOP INFORMAT ION OF KINGSPORT, KEASLING WORKED CACE

0N SUBJFCT WHEN SUBJECT ORTGINALLY SENT PENITENT IARY).
 SUBJECT SHOWLD BF CONSIDFRED ARMED AND EXTREMEL Y

PANGFROUS . IN VIEW OF CHAR 6E OF MURDER AND PRESENT AND

N

FRICOP ESCAPE S,
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'TO  DIRECTOR AND ALL SACS  PRIORITY
BT |

CLEAR
DONALD RAY CAYLOR - FUGITIVE; LARRY EDYARD MACKER - FUGITIVE;

EARL HILL, JR. = FUGITIVE; DAVID LEE POWELL - FUGITIVE; JAWES
EARL RAY - FUGITIVE; DOUGLAS SHELTON - FUGITIVE, CONSPIRACY
TO VIOLATE UFAC - ESCAPE, 00: XNOXVILLE '
RE EARLIER TELETYPES THIS DATE.
THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE INVESTIGATION AfD
EVENTS INCIDENTAL TO CAPTIONED MATTER:

GENERAL MATTER: - |

SIX CAPTIOhED‘SUBJECTS ESCAPED FROM BRUSHY MOUNT AIN
PRISON (BMP) JUNE 1%, 1977, AT ABOUT 7:2@ PM, AMD FLED TO
RUGGED MOUNTAINOUS TERRITORY. ONE WOULD -BE ESCAPEE UNSUC-
CESSFUL AND WOUNDED SLIGHTLY TN ATTEMPT. LOCAL AUTHORITIES °

1 |
WWW
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KX 88-7223 PAGE TWO CLEAR

CONVERGED ON ARSA AND JOINED EFFORTS TO RECAPTURE SUBJECTS.
FBI AGENTS -ON SCENE TO DETERMINE ANY EXISTENCE OF FEDERAL
| VIOLAT TON, | / l

PROCESS AUTHORIZED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL AND FILED BEFORE
USDJ DAVID A. KAUFMAN BY FBI AGENT ABOUT 4308 AM, JUNE 11, 1977,
" _ADDITIONAL AGENTS ARRIVED IN KNOXUILLE/FHOM SURROUNDING OFFT CES
AND PROCEEDED TO SCENE.

JAMES EARL) RAY PLACED ON TOP TEN THIS DATE.

"DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, &R., ARRIVED THIS DATE AT KNOX-
VILLE FOR SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT AND AFFORDED EXTENSIVE POLICE
PROTECTION, |

INVESTIPATION QT BMPe .

DAVID LEE POVELL APPREHENDED WJUNE 11, 1977, BY TENNESSEE
HIGHJAY PATROL (THP) AFTER BEING OBSERVED FROM HELICOPTR. |

MATN THRUST OF INVESTIGATION PLACED ON LOCATING ESCAPEES.
JERRY ¥, WARD, UNSUCCESSFUL ESCAPEE, DECLINED INTERVIEW., INTER-
VIEUS OF INWATES BELIEVED TO WAVE FELGNED DISTURBaNCE UNPRODUC-
TIVE.  GUARD NEARVST THE ESCAPEES INTERVIEWED ANMD ADVISED HE
WAS DISTRACTED BY FIGHT AND APPARENT ACCIDENT. WHEN HE OBSERVED
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KX 88-7223 PAGE THREE  CLEAR ' :
ESCAPEES, HE ACCIDENTALLY JAMMED DOOR TO GUARD TOWER WHILE
REACHING FOR WEAPON, SUBSEQUENTLY, HE FIRED A SHOTGUN AMD
THEN A .22 RIFLE AT ESCAPEES. HE BELIEVES THAT HE MAY HAVE

WOUNDED ONE, NO-BLOOD XNOWN TO HAVE BEEN OBSERVED IN ARFEA,

TRACKS OBSERVED IN SEVERAL AREAS BEING SEARCHED. SEARCH

| PARTIES 1ISING BLOODHOUNDS WORKED TMROUGHOUT JUNE 1a-11, 1977
ON JUNE 11, 1977, T4O THP HELICOPTERS, ONE FBI PLANE, AND ONE
PLANE RENTED BY THE FBI, AS WELL AS ONE SWAT HELICOPTER FROM
KNOXVILLE, TEWN., PR, UTILIZED It SEARCHING AREA.

ROADBLOCKS ORGANIZED -IN CONJUNCTION WITH ROVING PATROLS.
AGENTS ON SCEVE OPERATING IN L2~HOUR SHIFTS WHERE SEARCH TO
CONTINUE FROM DAWN TO DUSK. FBI, STATE, AND LOCAL SWAT TEAMS,
AS WFLL AS TRACKERS ARE OPERATIIG. | o

ARRANGEMENTS MADE WITH RAILROADS FOR SEARCH OF TRAINS
PASSING THROUGH AREAS CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PRISON.

INVESTIGATION KNOXVILLE DIVISION OTHER THAN AT BMP:

RELATIVES, FRIENDS, AND ASSOCIATES OF SUBJECTS CAYLOR,
SHELTON, AND HILL CONTACTED THROUGHOUT EASTERN TENN. WITH
NEGATIVE RESULTS. CONTINUED COVERAGE BEING AFFORDED AID
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KX 88-7223 PAGE FOUR CLEAR
APPROPRIATE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES NOTIFIED.

AIRLINES AND BUS TERMINALS AT KNOXVILLE PLACED ON
ALERT WITH DESCRIPTIONS OF SUBJECTS.

COPIES OF PHOTOS OF SUBJECTS BEING PREPARED TO BE
DISTRIBUTED LOCALLY THIS DATE.

NAT TONWIDE INVESTIGATION:

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES HAVE BEEN ALERTED TO ESCAPE AND
OUTSTAND ING PROCESS ON SUBJECTS. FIELD OFFICES AFFORDING
CLOSE COVERAGE OF RELATIVES, FRIENDS, AND ASSOCIATES OF
SUBJECTS AND AGGRESSIVELY INVESTIGATING THIS MATTER, MOST
OF JAMES EARL RAY'S RELATIVES CONTACTED WITH NEGAIVE RESULTS
RE HIS WHEREABGUTS, | ‘ |

WANTED FLYERS BEING DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT NEWS MEDIA
IN EASTERN TENN, o

ADMINTSTRATIVE:

IT IS NOTED THAT ON THE PLANES OWNED AND ‘RENTED BY THE
FBI WE ARE USING SENSITIVE EQUIPWENT AMD EXPECT THIS EQUIP-
MENT TO BE.MOST EFFECTIVE DURING LATE AFTERNOON OR EARLY

MORNING HOURS, IT,IS NOTED ALSO THAT INVESTIGATION IS BEING

(
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PURSUED WITH FULL AVARENESS OF THE PassIBLE IMPLICATION OF
FEDERAL FUGITIVE WILLIE FbSTER SELLERS AND HIS ASSOCIATES.
.IN THIS REGARD, XKNOXVILLE HAS RECEIVED PERMISSION FOR THE
CONSENSUAL MONITORING OF THE TELEPHONE UTILIZED BY Tw0 FEMALE

FRIENDS OF SELLERS® ASSOCIATES, CHARLES WILLIAM GARY AND
RICHARD LEE BECK,

NEGRO AGENT -CURRENTLY ASSIGNED KNOXVILLE AND ON THE
SCENE WILL RE-INTERVIEW POWELL PER AG INSTRUCTIONS,

LOCAL AUTHORITIES NOTIFIED OF AR'S DESIRES RE CAPTURE

OF RAY.
BT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




11415 1621112 KX0A50@ME2 1111

00 HI RM ¥F DE I IP ®

DR KX

0 1111057 JIN 77

FM KN XYV ILLE (88-NFY)

TO DIPF CTOR IMMED IATE

RIRM INGHAM IMMED IATF

MEM PHIS IMMED IATRE

DETROIT IMMED IATE

CINCINNATI IMMEDTATE

IND IANAPOL IS IMMED IATE

AT

CLE AR )

LAPRY EDWARD MACKER , AKA - FUGITVE; CONSPIRACY:
UFAC = FSCAPF, 00: KNOXVILLE '

ON JINE 11, 1977, COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY U. €. ATTORNEY
(ENFRAL €2 IFFIN BELL TFROUGH SPRCIAL ASSISTANT FREDER IOK
RAPRON AND PREPARED BY AUSA FDVARD WILSON AT KNOXVILLE, TENN.,
WAS FILED BY SA RONALD L. JOHMSON REFORE U. S. DISTRICT JUD (F
FRANK A. KAUFMAN AT KNOXV ILLF, TENN., CHARGING SUBJECT HACKER
WAS IV VIOLATION OF TITLE 1, USC, SECTION 371, IN UM AVFLLLY,
FTC. CONSPIRING TO VIOLATE TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 1273.

IT 1§ RECOMMENDED TWHAT SUBJECT BE HELD 1 IT HOUT BOND.

Ug-s ¢Z-43
. Sembidd [ - Inead .
SERIALIZED /77 BILED

JUN 111977
FBI - INDIANAPOLIS
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AT APPROXIMATELY 7:2¢ Pui., JINT 17, 1977,
LARPY FDWARD HACKFR IN THE COMPANY OF JAMRS'FAPL
RAY, FARL MILL, JR., NAVID LWF POWELL, DOUG.AS |
SHELTON AND DONALD RAY CAYLOR, OF THE BRUSHY MOUNTAIN
STATE P ISON, PFTROS, TEWN., FSCAPED BY RACING
MAKE SHIFT LADDER ON THE OUTSIDE WALL OF THE FR ISON
COMPOIND., THE FSCAPRES WTRF INMATES OF THE CENERAL

PP ISON POPULATION. THF PP ISONFRS WERE ALLOWED INTO

THE MAIN PRISON YARD AT 6:20 P.M. FOP SUPERVISFD
FXERC IS, |

THE ESCAPE WAS FACILITATED BY TVO INCIDENTS WHICH -
0CCImRED INlT'HE PéISdN YARD 2 A STAGED FIGHT AN A
FAKED ACCIDENT. THE PPISONF’P.S"FEAPFD WHILE THE A
ATTENTION OF THE GUARDS AND THE"MA N PPISOFi! POPi!LATIQN
WAS DIRECTED TO THESE Tw0 INCIDENTS,

ONE OF THE PR ISOMERS AL SO ATTEMPTED TO ESCAPE
AND WAS SHOT AND RECAPTIRED BY PRISON GUARD Se | |

REVIFW QF TENNESSWF STATE PP ISON RECORD NUMBFR

7764¢-", FBI NIMBER 255 832 G, OF LARRY EDWARD HA CKE R
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wwmté HA(KER, WHITT MALR, 32 YEARS OLD, 6'1", |

179 LBS., ACHT SCARS ON FACE, TATTOOS OF SPIDER ON

LEFT HOND AND "L ARPY" ON PIGHT FOREARM, DOB

|, FYES GRAY, HATR RROWN, RESIDENCE HAMILTON,

OKIO. _
FILF REVFALS WIFF MILDRED WACKER, ADDRESS 343 S. P

STREET, HAMILTON, OHIC., VISITORS LIST INCLUDES FORMER

WIFF SANDRA (VILLIS) HACKER, S’rm;:gi" ADDPESS UNKNOWN,

MATAM(RY , INDIANAs FD HACKSR, FATHER, 146 WFBSTER
Am OHIO; CFOPGIA HACKER, ¥OTHER, CAME
ADDRESS-AS FATHERgs IRIS UACKER, SISTTR, 242 S, B STRFET,
HAM ILTON, OKIO: FDITH WILSON, 146 VERSTER AVENUE, YAMILTON,
OHINs MIPNA M, OBSNCHFAIN, 1202 LAUPENT STREFT , NASH/ILLF,
TENN .¢ HFRRERT ODLE, 7347 0AX STPEFT, TAYLOR,

MICHIGAN: JAMTS HOYT POWRLL, 58% MARYUERITE DR VE,

HINTSV ILLE , ALARAMA: ARLO BARCGER, 1865 PARR ISH AVE NUE,
HAMILTON, OWIO.

FMPLOYWENTS L ISTFD AS SOUTHERN TEXAS DRY WALL COMPANY,

DAYTON, OFIO, 1965 - 1972, OCCUPATION CARPE NTER,
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PAGE FOIP KX ZR-NEY IMMED IATE ’
CHAMPION PAPRR COMPANY, HAMILTON, OHIO, MACHINE OPFRATOR , °
1966 - 19683 PHILCO, CONNERSUILLE, IND., SPOT WELDER ,
1964 - 1966, D
DUE TO THE FACT SUBJECT ACCOMPANIED JaAMES EARL
RAY IN TSCAPE, EXFEDITIOUS HAMDL ING OF ALL LEADS IS
RTOUESTED DIE TO NATIONAL PROMINFNCE OF THIS MATTER.
RFCF IV ING OFF ICFS APE P>EQUF.STF*‘.D T0 COVEP LEAD-S
ST OUT IN THIS COMMUNICAT ION .IN THRIR PFSPRCTIVE
APEA €,

IN VIFY OF FACT SURJFCT CONVICTED OF PORPERY.

WITH &4 DEADLY WFAPON AND RURCLARY, WE SHOULD BF
CON SIDFRED APMED AND MANGEROUS.
Br
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FM KNOXVILLE (B8-7223) (P)
TO DIRECTOR AND ALL SACS VIA WASHINGTON  PRIORITY
BT | /
CLEAR
DONALD RAY CAYLOR - FUGITIVE; LARRY EDWARD ,HACKER -
FUGITIVE; EARL HILL, JR. - FUGITIVE; DAVID LEE POWELL -
FUGITIVE; JAMES EARL RAY - FUGITIVE; DOUGLAS SHELTON -
FUGITIVE, CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE UFAC - ESCAPE, 00:
KNOXV TLLF.
RE KNOXVILLE TELETYPE JUNE 11, 1977 CAPTIONED AS
ABOVE, )
FOLLQWING PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS OF ALL SUBJECTS
SET FORT M ' - ‘
REVIEW OF PRISON RECORDS, BRUSHY MOUNTAIN STATE
PRISON, ON JUNE 11, 1977, DISCLOSED FOLLOVING DESCRIPTIVE

Y-S 6z -933
al - e

L"?’ o | JUN 1 * 7

rm-mamNAPo?g)?% r§‘
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KX 88=-7223 PAGE TWO CLEAR
! X

AND BACKGROUND DATA ON JAMES EARL RAY: B

~ \

POB ALTON, ILL., OR ST. LOUIS, MO., WHITE, MALE, BLUE EYES,
5'1A", 175 POUNDS, BLACK AND GRAY HAIR, FAIR COMPLEXION,
BRUSHY MOUNTAIN PRISON 65477, RELATIVES! FATHER GEORGE

RAY, ADDRESS UNKNGWN; BROTHERS: JOHN RAY, 1982 ARSENAL

ST., ST. LOUIS, MO.3 JERRY RAY, BOX 145, LAKE ZURICH,

ILL. SISTFR: CAROL PEPPER, 523 FRONRU (PHONETIC) LANE,

CITY AND STATE NOT LISTED, AND 4825 BELLEVUE AVE., MAPLEWOOD,

MO,

REVIEW OF TENNESSEE PRISON RECORD NUMBER 65947

INDICATES FOLLOWING INFORMATION RE DOUGLAS SWANE SHELTON:

AY

WHITE, MALE, DOB |POB KINGSPORT, TENN.,

5° 19", 157 POUNDS, EYES BROWN; HAIR BROWN, TATTOOS:

SKULL = RIQBON WITH "DEATH BEFORE DISHONOR™ RIGHT ARM;
‘RIBBON WITH fALICE? RIGHT ARﬁ: CROSS WITH RIBBON “dJNNIE",
LEFT ARM3 "SEND THIS CONVICT TO HEAVEN. HE SPENT HIS

TIME IN HELL™ UPPER LEFT ARM; A BEE ON'RIGHT AND LEFT
CHEST. EDUCATION: 11ITH GRADE. ‘MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE.
PRIOR OCCUPATIONS: BRICKMASON, LANDSCAPING, PAINTFR

|FBI NO. 388 367 F.

AND PRESS CPERATCR. SSAN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



¢ 88-7223  PAGE THREE. CLEAR

TENNESSEE PRISON NUMBER 65907. CURRENTLY SERVING
SENTENCES OF 63 TQ 65 YEARS FOR FELONIOUS ASSAULT,
GRAND LARCENY AND FIRST DEGREE MURDER.

EARL HILL, WHITE, MALE, DOB FRUTN,
TENNESSEE, SINGLE, 5°'6™, 135 POUNDS, BLACK HAIR, GREEN

EYFES, COMPLEXION MEDIUM, SCAR TOP RIGHT HAND. EDUCATION

€T H GRADE.

DAVID LEE POYELL, NEGRO MALE, AGE 28, DOB |
| cLARKSVILLE, 'MISSISSIPPI, 671", 158 POUIDS, HAIR
BLACK, EYSS BROWN, TATTOO OF KEART WITH "(4" LEFT UPPRR

 ARM, ‘

LARRY EDWARD HACKER, WHITE MALE, 32 YEARS OLD,
€'1", 174 POUNDS, ACNE SCARS ON FACE, TATTOOS OF
SPIDER ON LEFT HAND AND "LARRY" ON RIGHT FOREARM, DOB

EYES GRAY, HAIR BROWN, RESIDENCE:
HAMILTON, OHIO,
DONALD RAY CAYLOR, WHITE MALE, 5'6", 137 POUNDS,
BROWN HAIR, BROWN EYES, FAIR COMPLEXION, DOB
. | KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE, TWO INCH SURGICAL SCAR ON °

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KX 88-7223  PAGE FOUR - CLEAR.
LEFT FOREHEAD.
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO ALL SACS ROUTINE
BT
CLEAR
LARRY EDWARD HACKER, AKA - FUGITIVE: CONSPIRACY;
UFAC - ESCAPE. 00: KX.
WILLIE FOSTER SELLERS, AKA - FUGITIVE, AND ASSOCIATES,
“TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES MATTER." —
REFERENCE IS MADE TO RFECENT CORRESPOMJE&CE UMD FR
CAPT ION NOTED ABOVE: |
FOR YO! INFORMATION:

ON JUNE 11, 1977, COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY U. S. ATTORNEY

GENERAL CRIFFIN BELL THROUPH QPECIAL ASSISTANT FREDERICK

BARRON AND PREPARED BY AUSA EDWARD WILSON AT KNOXVILLE, TEﬁN.,
WAS FILED BY SA RONALD L. JOHNSON BEFORE U. S. DISTRICT JUDGﬁ
FRANK A.- KAUFMAN AT KNOXVILLE, TENN., CﬁARGING SUUBJECT HACKER

WAS IN VIOLATION OF TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 371, IN UNLAVFULLY, WﬁJ
. - 5"
AuCnLD Iw:ALD

SERIALIZED /[mm' V
JUN Ll 1977
FBI - INDIANAPOLS

4
e

ETC. CONSPIRING TO VIOLATE TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 1@73./;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO CLEAR
IT 1S RECOMMENDED THAT. SUBJECT BE HELD wxruour BOND .
. AT APPROXIMATELY 7:24 P.M., JUNE 17, 1977,
LARRY EDWARD HACKER IN THE CdMPANY OF JAMES EARL
RAY, EARL HILL, JR., DAVID LEE POWELL, DOUGLAS
SHELTON AND. DONALD RAY CAYLOR, OF THE BRUSHY MOUNTAIN
STATF. PRISON, PETROS, TENN., ESCAPED BY PLACING
MAKESHIFT LADDER ON THE OUTSIDE WALL OF THE PRISON
COMPOUND. 'THE ESCAPEES WERE INMATES OF THE GENERAL
PRI SON POPULAIION. THE PRISONERS QERE ALLOWED INTO
THE MAIN PRISON YARD AT 6:00 P.M. FOR SUPERVISED
EXERCISE. | '

THE ESCAPE WAS FAC@LITATED'BY[TQO INCIDENTS WHICH
OCCURRED IN THE PRISON YARD: A STAGED FIGHT AND A
FAKED ACCIDENT. THE PRISONERS ESCAPED WHILE THE
ATTENTION OF THE GUARDS AND THE MAIN PRISON POPULATION
WAS DIRECTED TO THESE TWO INCIDENTS.

ONE OF THE PRISONERS ALSO ATTEMPTED TO ESCAPE
AND 'WAS SHOT AND. RECAPTURED BY PRISON GUARDS .

REV IEY OF TENNESSEE STATE PRISON RECORD. NUMB R
15640-Y, FBI NUMBER 255 232 G 3, OF LARRY EDUARD HACKER

REVEALS HACKER, Mi—(ITE MALE, 32 YEARS OLD, &'1",

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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179 LBS., ACNE SCARS ON FACE, TATTOOS OF SPIDER ON

LEFT HAND AND "LARRY™ ON RIGHT FOREARM, DOB {
EYES GRAY, HAIR BROWN, RESIDENCE MAMILTON,

OH10, | -
FILE REVEALS WIFE MILDRED HACKFR, ADDRESS 343 S. B

STREET, HAMILTON, OHIO. VISITORS LIST INCLUDES FORMER:

WIFE SANDRA (WILLIS) HACKER, STREET ADDRESS UNKNOWN,
TAMORE, INDIANA; ED HACKER, FATHER, 146 WEBSTER

AVENUE, HAMILTON, onxo;'ezonera HACKER, MOTHER, SAME

ADDRESS AS FATHER; IRIS HACKER, SISTER, 342 S. B STREET,

HAMILTON, OMIO; EDITH WILSON, 146 WEBSTER AVENUE, HAMILTON,

OHIO; MURNA M. OBENCHAIN, 1202 LAURENT STREET, NASHVILLE,

TENN.; HERBERT ODLE, 7348 OAK STREET, TAYLOR,

MICHIGAN; JAMES HOYT POVELL, 5@ MARYUERITE DRIVE,

HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA; ARLO BARGER, 1365 PARRISH AVENUE,

HAMTLTON, OHIO, ' '

EMPLOYMENTS LISTED AS SOUTHERN TEXAS DRY WALL COMPANY,

DAYTON, OMIO, 1969 - 1973, OCCUPATION CARPENTER ,

CHAMPION PAPER COMPANY, HAMILTON, OHIO, MACHINE OPERATOR, .

1966 - 1968; PHILCO, CONNERSVILLE, IND., SFOT WELDER,

1964 - 1966,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE FOIR CLEAR | \
AS ALL OFFICES KNOW, HACKER A KNOWN ASSOCIATE OF
SELLERS, WAS RECENTLY APPREHENDED .AT NORFOLK, UIRGINIA,
BY BUREAU AGENTS., IT IS SUSPECTED THAT HE HAS BEEN INOLVED
IN A RECENT NORTH CAROLINA BANK HOLDUP, ' SELLERS TO BE ADDED
TO TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE LIST, A.M. JUNE 14,4&77'. INSURE
INTENSIFIED EFFORTS MADE IN' CONNECTION WITH FUGITIVE SELLERS
AN RELATED SUBJECTS.
DUE TO FACT SUBJECT ACCOMPANIED JAMES EARL RAY
IN ESCAPE, EXPEDITIOUS HANDLING OF ALL LEADS IS REQUIRED
DUE TO NATIONAL' PROMINENCE OF THIS MATTER.
RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO COVER LEADS SET

OUT IN THE COMMUNICATION IN THEIR RESPECTIVE AREAS,

IN VIEW OF FACT SUBJECT COMICTED OF ROBBERY WITH
A DEADLY WEAPON AND BURGLARY, -HE SOULD BE CONSIDERED
- ARMED - AND DANGEROUS. _ '
ALL LEGATS ADVISED SEPARATELY.

N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO KN OXV ILLF ~qufbv

Br .

CLEAR

DOUGLAS SWANE SYFLTON, AXA DOURLAS SHELTON - FUEITIVES
IFAC - CONSPIRACY - ESCAPR, 00: KMOXVILLE.

PE KNOXVILLF TELETYPE TO {-‘UP.FAU,',JUNE .ll, 1977.

ATTEMPTS TO CONTACT SUBJECT °S BROTHERS, ORELL .BOBRY
SHELTON AND AUDIF SHELTON, NFGATIVF. SUBJFCT 'S NEPHEY,
BOBRY SHELTON, 1923 NEW YORK AVENUT, WHITING, IND., ADVICED
HE MAS NOT FARD FROW HIS UNCLE AND DID NOT KNOUW HE HAD
ESCAPED,. SHELTON STATFR SUBJ. DOES NOT HAVE A SISTER LIVING
IN WHITING, IND., AND THAT ORELL ‘SHELTON IS ACTUALLY: SURJECT 'S
BROTHEP AND IS HIS FATHTR, HE ADVISED SURJ. HAS A SISTRR,
RERINA LONG, WHO PTSIDES IN KINGSPORT, TEMN., FXACT ADDRESS
INKN OUNs HOWEVER, SME IS MARRIED TO MARPER LONG, A TENN.
STATF TROOPSR. INVESTICATION CONTINUING AT INDIANAPOLIS.

\

ARMED AND DANGRPOUS. ©TSCAPF RISK. HSosrchog
' ’ ; Serialized
+ Indexed

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO ALL SAGS IMMED IATE

BT

CLEAR

JAMES EARL RAY, AKA - FUGITIVE; “TEN MOST WANTED FUGTTIVE™;
UFAC- EscgéE; CONSPIRACY; 00: KNOXVILLE. '

FOR THE INFORMATION OF ALL LEGATS AND OFFICES WHO MAY

' NOT HAVE RECEIVED PRIOR CORRESPOMENCE IN THIS MATTER, AT
APPROXIMATELY 7:20 PuM., JUNE 16, 1977, CAPTIONED SUBJECT,
ALONG WITH FIVE OTHERS, ALL INMATES AT THF BRUSHY MOUNTAT N
STATE PRISON, PERO, TENNESSEE, ESCAPED CUSTODY BY PLACI NG A
MAXESHIFT LADDER ON OUTSIDE WALL OF PRISON COMPOUND,
INMATES HAD BEEN ALLOVED TO ENTER PRISON YARD AT 6 P,M. FOR
'SUPERVISED EXERCISE. ESCAPE ACCOMPLISHED ‘BY TWO INCIDENTS,
ONE A PURPORTED STAGED FIGHT INVCLVING TWG INMATES; THE
SECOND A FAKED ACCIDENT INVOLVING ANOTHER. ONE INMATE IN
ATTEMPTING TO SCALE THE WALL WAS SHOT BY PRISON GUARDS AND

~ APPREHENDED, ‘ | . €L ‘{’ < C‘/‘%gz/g,;.,

C e —

" INDEXED
SUBJECT RAY, FBI NUMBER 4@5942G, WAS INCARCERATED| SEAKGIED Y.
o ’ seALze) 7 e 7

JUN 111977

FBI - INDIANAPOLIS_, o

oA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PAGE TWG CLEAR
IN THE CUSTODY OF THE TENNESSEE AUTHORITIES SERVING A 99-YEAR
PRISON SENTENCE FOLLOWING HIS CONVICTION FOR SLAYING THE

LATE REVEREND MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. HF IS DESCRIBED

ASe

AGE: 49

BORN ¢

PLACE OF BIRTH: GUINCY OR ALTON, ILLINOIS

HEIGHT: 5°10"

WEIGHT ¢ 170 POUNDS

BUILD: MEDTIM

HAIR: BLACK - GRAYING

EYES:. BLUE

COMPLEXION: ' MED IUM

RACE: WHITE

NATIONALITY: AMERICAN

occuPArzoméz_ BAKER, LABORER

SCARS AND MARKS: ' SMALL SCAR ON CENTER OF -FOREHFAD AND

SMALL SCAR ON PALM OF RIGHT HAND

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ¢

A FEDERAL WARRANT WAS ISSUED ON JUNE 11, '1977, AT KNOXVILLE,
TENNESSEE, CHARGING RAY WITH CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE THE UNLAWFUL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE THREE CLEAR:

FLIGHT STATUTE (TITLE 18, U. S. CODE, SECTION 371, AND

1073), |
, EXTENSIVE AIR AND TERRAIN SEARCHES BEING COMNDUCTED
IN-PETROS, TENNESSEE, AREA. ' SURVEILLANCES INSTITUTED .
RE KNOWN RELATIVES OF RAY AFTER INTFRVIEW ATTEMPTS PROVED
NEGATIVE, THESE SURVEILLANCES SHOULD CONTINUE, FAA HEAD QUARTERS
ALERTED WITH INSTRUCTIONS TO NOTIFY ALL AIRLINES CONCERNING
RAY®S FUGITIVE STATUS. A POSSIBILITY DOES EXIST THAT RAY AND
OTHER ESCAPEES MAY COMMANDEER AIRLINE. ACCORDINGLY, AN
APPROPRIATE FAA ALERT BEING MADE. PASSPORT OFFICES AND INS
HEAD QUARTERS REQUESTED TO PLACE APPROPRIATE STOPS THROUGH
UDC HEAD QUARTERS. WANTED FLYERS BEING PREPARED TODAY AND
SUBJECT APPROVED AS ADDITION TO BUREAU'S LIST OF TEN MOST
_VANTED FUGITIVES. APPROPRIATE PRESS RELEASES BEING MADE.
FOR YOUR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEPARATE CASFS ﬁnvg
BEEN OPENED RE OTHER FUGITIVES, WHO ARE:
EARL HILL; JR.3 WHITE MALE, BORN HEIGHT

56", WEIGHT L35, BLACK HAIR, GREEN EYES, INCARCERATED FOLLOWING
MURDER, RAPE AND ASSAULT CONVICTIONS, FEARL CONVICTED .OF
MURDERING A4 WDC POLICEMAN AND. ATTEMPTING TO MURDER HIS WIFE
WHILE BOTH WERE ON VACATION IN TENNESSEE. "

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE FOUR CLEAR _
DAVID LEE POWELL, NEGRO MALE, AGE 28; BORN

CLARKSVI)LE, MISSISSIPPI, HEICHT 6° 1", WFIGHT 158

POUNDS; SENTENCED. TO 104 YEARS FOLLOWI NG MURDER OONVICTION
DOUGLAS SWANE \SHELTON, WHITE MALE; BORN

| AT KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE, 5'10", L5 POUNDS, BLACK HAIR
AND EYES, FBI NUMBER 388357F; WAS SERVING €5 YEAR SENTENCE
FOR ASSAULT, MURDER AND GRAND LARCENY,

DONALD RAY CAYLOR, WHITE MALE, BORN |
AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE, 5'6", 138 POUNDS, BROWN HAIR AN EYES,
FBI NUMBER 615232H; SFRVING 50 YEAR SENTENCE FOR ARMED CONSPIRACY
AND THREE 21 YEAR SENTENCES ASSAULT TO MURDER,T (NTE: HAS
ASSAULTED POLICE OFFICER IN PAST).

"LARRY HACKER, WHITE MALEs BORW

FBI NUMBER 2558€32G, HEIGHT 6&'1"; 170 POUNDS, BROWN HAIR AND
GREY EYES,” (HACKER CLOSE ASSOCIATE OF WILLIFE FOSTER SELLERS,
SCON TO BE ADUED'TO BUREAU'S TOP MOST WANTED LIST),.-

ALL O#FICES SHOULD iNSURE THAT AP#ROPRIATE ALERTS
ARE PLACED CONCERNING RAY AND ASSOCIATES WITH LOCAL ARND STATF
POLICE AGENCIES, AIR AND GROUND TRANSPORTATION CONCERNS,

INCLUDING MAJOR AIRLINES, BUSES, CAR RENTAL AGENCIES, ETC.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




VPAGE FIVE CLEAR ,
ALL BORDFR STOPS MUST BE PLACED TO PREVENT RAY AND
ASSOCIATES FROM LEAVING COUNTRY. ALL LEGATS OF

COURSE SHOULD PLACE SIMILAR STOPS WHERE APPROPRIATE WITHIN

THEIR RESPECTIVE TERRITORIES.
DIRING THE INITIAL STAGES OF THIS IMPORTANT
INVESTIGATION, LEADS SHOULD BE HANDLED TELEPHONICALLY,
CONEIRMED BY TELETYPE. LEADS SHOULD RECEIVE PROMPT
RESPONSE. INSTANT MATTER IS BEING DESIGNATED A MAJOR
CASE AND SHOULD BE HANDLED ACCORDINGLY. AN ALL -OUT
EFFORT MUST BE .EXPENDED TC LOCATE RAY AND OTHER ESCAPEES
WHO ARE ALSO BEING SOUGHT FOR CONSPIRACY TG VIOLATE THE
. UNLAWFUL FLIGHT STATUTE; | "INSURE F‘BIHé AND KNOXVILLE, THE
OFFICE OF ORIGIN, ARE KEPT ADVISED OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS,
T SHOULQ’BE NOTED THAT JAMES EARL RAY IS ALSO KNOWN AS:
PAUL BRIDGEMA&, ERIC STARVO GALT, W. C. HERRONW, HARVEY LOWMYER ,
JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES o'commggg RAYMOND GEORGE SNEYD, JAMES WALTON,
JAMES WALYON, JOHN WILLARD, “JIM,"” AND OTHERS.
ALL LEGATS ADVISED SEPARATELY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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0 A4FD |
DE Ho
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FM DIRICTOR

JANTE ZARL PAY, AKA - mnnw QANTED FLYER 507 "TEN NOST

YANTED FUGITIVE™; UFAC- ESCAPE; CONSPIRACY; 002 XMOXVILLE,
RESUTEL JUNE 11, 1977 CAPTIONED 8§ ABOVE AN

KATEL DATFY JUNE 11, 1877, CGOT T0 4LL) CAPTIONFD "DAVID LER

POMELL, AKA = PIGITIVES LFAC ->ESCAPE; CONSPIRACY; 00t

wmmm-‘," "

- FOR INFCRMATION OF ALL RICEIVING CFFICES, KIOXVILLE

ADTISET APPROXINATELY 2 Puli., EDF TODAY, DAVID LEE POUELL

APPREMENDED RY TENNESSEE STATE AUTHORITIES AFTER BELNG

UBSFRYFD FROM SYRVEILLANGE MSLICOPTER. SUBJECT BRING

RANSPCRTED TO PRISON GROUNDS, EFTYORTS BELMG MADE BY

KNOXVILLE ACEETS TO INTERVIZW POVELL RE ESCAPE AMD UMFREADOUTS

UF FURITIVE RAY. DISCONTINUE REVARDING POWFLL, | /q - < @z’% L/s y;
ARUFD AND DANGEROUS | Slld___ liveind

’ o " SERALIZED oy /fleD 7 ."
LECAPE RIEKE, : A : R

ALL L?mm ADVTEED SEPAR ATEL JUN 111977

. FBl - mnumoyé @ ,

LY
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FM DIRECTOR '

TO ALL SACS IMMEDIATE

BT

CLEAR |

JAMES. EARL RAY, AKA - FUGITIVE; WANTED FLYER 5@ "TEN MOST
WANTED FUGITIVE"™; UFAC- ESCAPE; CONSPIRACY; 00: KNOXVILLE.

REBUTEL JUNE 1t, 1577 CAPTIONED AS ABOVE AMND

KXTEL DATED JUNE 11, 1977 (NOT TO ALL) CAPTIONFD "DAVID LEE

POYELL, AKA - FUGITIVE; UFAC - ESCAPE; CONSPIRACY; 0O:
KNOXVILLE, " "

FOR INFORWATION OF ALL RECEIVING OFFICES, KNOXVILLE
ADV I SED ADPROXIMATELY 2 P.M., ED] TODAY, DAVID LEE POWELL
APPREHENDED BY TENNESSEE STATE AUTHORITIES AFTER BEING
OBSERVED FROM SURVEILLANCE HELICOPTER. SUBJECT BEING
RANSPORTED TO PRISON GROUNDS. EFFORTS BEING MADE BY - /

KNOXVILLE AGENTS TO INTERVIEW POWELL RE ESCAPE AND WHFREABOUTS
OF FUGITIVE RAY. - DISCONTINUE REGARDING POWELL. £4(L(-§> éf?

ScAnCifd incad
S
‘ ARM(ED AND DANGEROU ‘ SERIALI FILED
ESCAPE ‘RISKS, : :
s : . JUN 1

ALL LEGATS ADVISED SEPARATELY. 11977
FBI - INDIANAPOLIS— /A

vz
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TU DIRECTER  THMEDIATE

BY

CLEAR

FARL HILL, JP., AKA = JUNICR HILL, JUMMY HELOERT -

FUBITIVE, CONGPIRAGY: UFAC = ESCAPE. (003 RHOXYILLED .
ON JUNE 1%, 1977, COMPLATINT AUTHORIZFD BY U, €.

ATTORNEY GENERAL GRIFFIN RELL THROUGH SPECIAL ASSISTAMY

FRFDERICK BARRON AND PREFARED HY AUSA EDWARD WILSON AT

KNOAVILLE, TEMY,, WAY. FILED BY &3 RONALD L, JONNSON BEw

CFORF U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE FRANK A, KAUFMAN AT KNOXVILLE,

TEUN,, CHARGING SURJFCT HILL WAS T VIOLATION OF TI8,

HSC, § 371, I ummeFmLLv, ETC., CONSPIRING TO YIOLATE

TITLE 12, USC, SECTICY 3A73. 1T IS RECONARSDFD THAT

SURJECT SE NELD WITHONT RO, |

AT APPROXTMATELY 7320 P4, HINE 10, 1977, EfRL HILL,

dd.-$63-430

[SEAwoHED_____INDEXED
SERIALZED... .l FILED

cui 1 1977

FRI=INDIANARS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAOE THO  KROXKVILLE 8P<N89  CLEAR
Ry I8 THE COMPANY DF JANMFS BARL RAY, LARRY EDWARD
HACKER, DAVID LEE POUFLL, DOUGLAS SHELTON, A®D DONALD
RAY CAYLOW, OF THE SRUSHY MOUNTAIN 5TATE PRISON, PET-
RGOS, TrANN,, ¥ em\'}m BY PLACIANG MAKESHIFT LADDIER OV
CUTSIDT WaLL OF PRISON COMPOUND, ESCAPELS WMP IMMATES
UF THE GENFRAL PRISOH POPULATION. PRISONTRS WERE AL~
LGUFD INTG MAIY PRISOGN YARD AT § PM FOR SUPERVISED
[XERGIER, | '
ON MAY 5, 1969, A CRIMINAL COURT JIMY
RCRO, TFNH,, FOUND HILL GUILTY OF MURDERING A WASHI NG~
TG, D.Co, POLICINAN 14 TERNESSEE OW NOVEMSER 6, 1967,
THE POLICTHAN'S WIFE WaS RAPED SEVER AL TIMES oD SHOT
BY MILL., HILL RECEIVED SENWTENCES OF LIFE INMPRTSOMMFNT
~YEAR SENTENCES TU RUN CONMGECUTIVELY.
TN HAY, 1974, HILL ESCAPED FROW STATE "ﬂ"f%w, HAEH -
HE WaAS CAPTUMED A FEY DAYS AFTER ESCAPE.
HILL I€ DESCRIBFD AS FOLLOUS: UM AMERICAN, DOR
BER 19, 1941, I8 UNICOI. COUNTY, iagvuskgm 5T6 1747,

142 POURD R, f"?}‘i[’ﬁ‘wf: JHDER BUILD, RUDDY COMPLEXIOH,

.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FAQE TMRFE FNOXYILLE R2~NTW  OLEAR

TYES HAZTL, HAIR BLACK, SIVALT, EDUCATION ~ 874 GPADE,
UCCUPATION AT TINME OF ARREST - F-d, Y. 8, ARNY, ASSIGNED
S4TH TRANSPORT COMPANY, FORT STEUART, GEOPCTA, ASY RA-
-sf:sm: _ HILL ALSO HAS MANY RFLAw
TIVES I8 JOHNSON CITY, TENHESSER, ARTA,

TFVESTIRATION SEING CONDUCTED.

CIN VIEY OF SUBJECT'S COMWICTION OR MUPDSR, HF SHOULD

BY CONEIDERTD "ANMID AND DANGEROUS.
Bz

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO DIRECTOR  IMMEDIATE

BT

CLEAR

EARL HILL, JR., AKA = JUNICR HILL, JIMMY' HILBERT -

FUGITIVE. CONSPIRACY; UFAC - ESCAPE. (00: KHOXVILLE).
ON JUNE 11, 1977, COMPLAINT AUTHORIZED BY U, S.
. ATTORNEY GENERAL GRIFFIN BELL THROUGH SPECIAL ASGISTANT
FREDERICK BARRON AND PREPARED BY. AUSA EDWARD WILSON AT
KNOXUILLE, TENN., WAS FILED BY SA RONALD L. JOHNSON BE-
FORE 1. S. DISTRICT JUDGE FRANK A. KAUFMAN AT KNOXVILLE,
TENN., CHARGING SUSJECT HILL WAS IN VIOLATION OF T18,
usG, -S 371, IN UNLAWFULLY, ETC., CONSPIRING TO VIOLATE
TITLE 18, USC, SECTION 1873, - IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT
SUBJECT BE HELD WITHOUT BOND.
AT APPROXIMATELY 7:20 PM, JUNE 1@, 1977, EARL HILL,

/

Hﬁ/’
i
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PAGE TWO  KNOXVILLE 88-NEW CLEAR
JR., IN THE COMPANY OF JAMES EARL RAY, LARRY EDWARD
HACKER, DAVID LEE POWELL, DOUGLAS SHELTON, AND DONALD
RAY CAYLOR, .OF THE BRUSHY MOUNTAIN STATE PRISON, PET-
ROS, TENN., ESCAPED BY PLACING MAKESHIFT LADDER ON
OUTSIDE WALL OF PRISON COMPOUND. ESCAPEES WERE INMATES
OF THE GENERAL PRISON POPULATION, PRISONERS WERE AL~
LOWED INTO MAIN PRISON YARD AT & PM FOR SUPERVISED
EXERCISE. | |
ON MAY 'S, 1969, A CRIMINAL COURT JURY AT JONES-
BORO, TENN,, FOUND HILL GUILTY OF MURDERING A WASHI NG~
TON, D.C., POLICEMAN IN TENNESSEE ON MOVEMBER 26, 1967.
THE POLICEWAN'S WIFE WAS RAPED SEVERAL TIMES AND SHOT
BY WILL, HILL RECEIVED SENTENCES OF LIFE THPRISO SMENT
AND THREE 21-YEAR SENTENCES TO RUN CONSECUTIVELY. _
IN MAY, 1974, HILL ESCAPED FROM STATE PRISON, NASH-
VILLE, TENNESSEE, HE WAS CAPTURED ‘A FEW DAYS AFTER ESCAPE.
HILL IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWSS WM’AMERICAN, DOB

IN UNICOI COUNTY, TENNESSEE, 5'6 174",
142 POUNDS, MEDIUM-SLENDER BUILD, RUDDY COMPLEXION,

-~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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EYES WAZEL, HAIR BLACK, SINGLE,-EDUCATION‘—>8TH GRADE,

OCCUPATION AT TIME OF ARREST - E-4, U, S. ARMY, ASSIGNED

84T H TRANSPORT COMPANY, FORT STEWART, GEORGIA, ASN RA-

B ss)' BN HILL ALSO HAS MANY RELA-

TIVES IN JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE, AREA. |
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED.

IN VIEW OF SUBJECT'S CONVICTION OR MURDER, HE SHOULD

BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
BT |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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R LOUTSVTLLE  (RB=74%1) ()
TO NIRTOTOR PRICRITY
ENGXVTLLE FRTORITY
ATLANTA PR IORITY
CINGINMATT PRIGRITY
INIAHAPOLIS FRIORITY
MENPHIS PR ICAITY

MORFOLK Fo TORITY

CAYLOR - FUBITIVE; LARY EOUERD HACKER - FUSITIVE:
WARL HILL, JR. - PUSTTIVE; DAVID LEE POWELL ~ FUSETIVE; JAUES
EARL RAY - FUAITIVE: DOUGLAS SHELTON - FUAITIVE, CONSPIRACY 10,
VICLATE UFAD - EGCAPE. OO KNOXOTLLE. -
RE KHOXVILLE TELCALL TO LOUISYILLE, JUNE 2@, 1977, NEMPHIS
TELEALL TO LOUISVILLT, JUNE 11; 1977, A'D LOUISVILLE TFLCALLE TO
IND TANAFOLLS, WEMPHIS, AND KNOXVILLE, JUNF 11, 1S77.

A

44;34 CERRAL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PAGE THO. L5 BR=7401 S

TNFG DN FEMPHIS TSLCALL TO sa:;-ircé";'n‘i‘r ADVISED A SGURCE OF
VEVPHIS DIVISION ADVISED JAMES TANL RAY, WHO HAD RECENTLY ESCAPED.
FRUM PRISON IN TENNESSER, VAS TL BE mm, FROM PETROS, TEMHESSFE,
TG CAMDEN, TEWWESSEE, OF B OTTE? ATRCRAFT SCMEDULED TO LAMD

CCAMDYHN, &eB@ AM, TILCALLS BY MEMPHIS WVT”?“YNED ONLY- OTTF? ﬂIWCPQFT
HVAPGONHT 2 FOR UAS ”@L JUBE T, (977, IC J“PQY LEEDS , Lﬁhd

CORPORAT I0H, HERDE RﬁON KEHTUCKY . ATQPQ&rT ESCRINBED AS WANUVAPTUEFW

Y DE HAUTLAND CORPDRHIIOM,'Tw:V aw“L&F HUDTL BN2, RFD awn WHITE
I8 COLCR, RLUE TRIM, WITH TAIL “UMRIER nEaCA, SERIAL NUMBER 274,
INVESTICATION AT HENDERSON, KY;, DETERNMINED PLANE SEEN INSIDE
HAQBEE‘AT HEADERSON AT 4:40 ﬁw;‘?ACTEmm DATLIAHT TINE, |
BLOGKED i% HANG! ER BY THREE CR FOUR OTHER 2IRCRAFT. AIR FIELD
AT HENDERSON NOT QPERATIVE LURING HIGHT HOUES\ANB SHERIFF AT
MERDREEOH, KY., KNOWS JERRY LEFvﬂ 16 °BE A SUSTHESSHAN RESIDI N3
IN EWANSUILLE, INDIANA, WHO OPERATES A RECREATIONAL YEMICLE SALES
COMPANY, LEERS IS 5&-6@-Y¥AR$‘OF AQYT , wés FORMERLY A DEALFR FOR
THE ARULYF TYPE AIRCRAFT aT FT, LAU&ERQALE;,FLGﬂIbﬁ, AMD ALLEGEDLY
PURCHASF AIRGRAFT AT WEMDERSOL FOR SPECULATIVE PURPGSES AD DUE
0 H?QLTH, 18 NOT LICSNSED TO FLY ATRORAGT, AN HAS B0 KNOWY
STLGT.  AIRGRAFT HAS NOT BEEMN FLCwm SIWCE TT ARRIVED AT
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HENMERSON PROBABLY SUSSEAUTNT TO JUNE Ty 1977; 5A CURRENTLY
PROVINING SIRVEILLANOE OF ATRCRAFT AT HENDERSOM, BUT wzgﬁ_wﬁamiwgrﬁl
Yﬁxs SURVEILLANGE S:39 a¥ EASTFR® DAYLIGHT TINE, UAC, A% IT IS NOT
RNCU N WHETHER ANY FURTHER CREDENCE CAN BE SIVEN TO THFO PROVIDED
RY NEMPHIS, ‘ '

ESCAPRE LARRY IDWARD HACKER wAS XNOWE TO BAE IN THE cOVINGTOMN,

KY¥. AREA PRIOR TO HIS LAST SAREST, HACKPR WAS IN THE .COMPANY GF
JAIES EDUARD MILLER, W/l, DOB 5P5", 153 LIS, ,
FRI Mummﬁw‘sza 5331 D, wna'ﬁén REFW SERVINZ TIME WITH HAC&ER TN
TENWESSEE PRISON AtD TCCAPED ®WITH HIM. MILLER BROKE WIS LEG IR
JANUARY, 1977, A“DVRQTH HT AND HACKIR “ERT TRACED TG THE RORFOLX,
VIRGINIA ARFA WHEW" HACKER WAS ARTESTED O APRIL 13, 1977
BO TNFC HAD REEN RECEIVED RE ANY SITIFG OF MILLER SINDK HACKER'S
SRREST AMD IT If BOLIEVED MILLER MAY MAVE BEEN XKILLED AY HACKER
OR HACKER *S THEN ASSOCIATES, CHAPLES €Al LYIN GARY AND WILLIF FOSTER
SFLLERS. THEZ AROVE INDIVIDUALS ART BELIEVED RESPONSIBLE FOR THE -
BARK RCBBERY IN 0AK CITY, HORTH CARULINA, ON APRIL 1, 1977, AM
sstxyas IS A RECENT ADDITION TO TOP TEW. LIST. HACKER HAS RELATIVES

1IN KENTHOKY, WG HAVE BEEN CONTACTED DURING THE SEVERAL FUGITIVE

INVESTIGATIONS CONDUCTED RE HINM AND 1N 72 HaD NOT SEEN HACKER
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THESE RELATIVES, A¢ WELL A% SUURCES TN THE COVINGTON,
UITH HAGKFR AMD MILLER, WILL BE CONTACTED TODAY
AMD RESULTS FURNISHED AﬂuxyILLN.
LONTSVILLE SAT TEAN DEPANTED IN BUCAR 7133 AB, JUNE 11, 1977,
AFHH‘“E§HQ$,>YENEE$QEEQ B
SRUED AND DANGEROUS. HACKEF KNOWN TO UTILIZE POLICE

SC&'Z‘N\WES; ?'ﬁjf"ﬁg‘ﬁ“ QE::"&:U&
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EDED K
IPI426 1621504 150325 1621504

PP HO KX AT CI IP ME NF
DE LS - '
P 1114552 JUN 77
FM LOUISVILLE (R8-7461) (P)
TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY
KNOXVILLE PR IORITY
" ATLANTA PRIORITY
CINCINNATI PRIORITY
N IANAPOLIS PRIORITY
MEMPHIS PRIORITY
NORFOLX PRICRITY
BT
CLEAR
DONALD RAY CAYLOR - FUGITIVE; LARRY EDWARD HACKER - FUGITIVE;
EARL HILL, JR. - FUGITIVE; DAVID LEE POWELL - FUGITIVE; JAMES
EARL RAY - FUGITIVE; DOUGLAS SHELTON - FUGITIVE. CONSPIRACY TO
VIOLATE UFAC - ESCAPE. 00: KNOXVILLE, ,
RE KNOXVILLE TELCALL TO LOUISVILLE, JUNE 20, 1977, MEMPHIS
TELCALL TO LOUISVILLE, JUNE .11, 1977, AMND LOUISVILLE TELCALLS TO

IND TANAPOLIS, MEMPHIS, AND KNOXVILLE, JUNE 11, 1977, b/g/%é - &/5"7

EARCH
SERIALIZ F“.ED

1977

FBI~INDIANARO /

~..‘...-._-, i i
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INFO IN MEMPHIS TELCALL T0 LOUISVILLE ADVISED A SOURCE OF -
MEMPHIS DIVISION ADVISED JAMES EARL RAY, WHO HAD RECFNTLY ESCAPED
FROM PRISON IN TENNESSEE, WAS TO BE FLOWN FROM PETROS, TENNESSEE,
‘TO CAMbEN, TENNESSEE, ON AN OTTER AIRCRAFT SCHEDULED TO LAND

CAMDEN, €:60 AM., TELCALLS BY MEMPHIS DETFRMI NED ONLY OTTER AIRCRAFT
UNACCOUNTED FOR WAS SOLD JUNE 7, 1977, TO JERRY LEEDS, LARK

CORPORATION, HENDERSON, KENTUCKY., AIRCRAFT DESCRIBED AS MANUFACTURED
BY DE HAVTLAND CORPORATION, TWIN ENGINE MODEL BN2, RED AND WHMITE
IN COLOR, BLUE TRIM, WITH TAIL NUMBER N84CA, SERIAL NUMBER 274,

INVESTIGAT ION AT HENDERSON, KY., DETERMINED PLANE SEEN INSIDE

HANGER AT HENDERSON AT 4:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME,

BLOCKED IN HANGER BY THREE OR FOUR OTHER AIRCRAFT. AIR.FIELD

4;1 HENDF’RSON NOT GPERATIVE. DURING NIGHT HOURS AND. SHERIFF AT
HENDFRSON, KY., KNOWS JERRY LEEDS TO BE A BUSIMESSMAN RESIDI NG

In EUANSVILLE, INDIANA, WHO OPERATES A RAECREATIONAL VEHICLE SALES
COMPANY, LEEDS IS 5¢-60 YEARS OF AGE, WAS,‘ FORMERLY A DEALER FOR
THE ABOVE TYPE AIRCRAFT AT FT, "LAUDERDALE, F‘LDRIDA, AND -ALLEGFEDLY
PURCHASED AIRCRAFT AT HENDERSON FOR SPECULATIVE PURPOSES AND DUE
TO HL'ALT‘{, IS NOT LICENSFD TO FLY AIRCRAFT, AND HAS: NO KNOWN
PILOT. AIRCRAFT HAS NOT BEEN ‘FLOWN SINCE IT ARRIVED AT

oz
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HENDERSON PROBABLY SUQSEQUENT TO JUNE 7, 1977. SA CURRENTLY
PROVIDING SURVEILLANCE OF AIRC)’\;AFT AT HENDERSON, BUT WILL TERMINATE
THIS SURVEILLANCE 9:32 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME, UAC, £S I\T IS NOT
KNOYN WHETHER ANY FURTHER CREDENCE CAN BE GIVEN TO INFO PROVIDED

BY MEMPHIS.

ESCAPEE LARRY EDWARD HACKER WAS KNOWN TO BE IN THE COVI NGTON,

'KY. AREA PRIOR TO) HIS LAST ARREST, HACKER WAS IN THE COMPANY OF

JAMES EDWARD MILLER, /M, DOB 5'5", 158 LBS.,
FBI NUMBER 922 531 B, WHO HAD BEEN SERVING TIME WITH HACKER IN
TENNESSEE PRISON AND ESCAPED WITH HIM. MILLER BROKE HIS LEG 1N

" JANUARY, 1977, AND BOTH HE AND HACKER WERE TRACED TO THE NORFOLK,
VIRGINIA AREA WHERE HACKER WAS ARRESTED ON APRIL 13, 1977.

NO INFO HAS BEEN RECEIVED RE ANY SITING OF MILLER SINCE HACKER'S
ARREST AND IT IS BELIEVED MILLER MAY HAVE BEEN KILLED BY HACKER
"OR HACKER *S THEN ASSOCIATES, CHARLES CALVIN GARY AND WILLIE FOSTER
SELLERS. THE ABOVE INDIVIDUALS ARE BELIEVED RESPONSIBLE FOR' THE
BANK ROBBERY IN OAK CITY, NORTH CAROLINA, ON APRIL 1, ‘1977, AMD
SELLERS IS A RECENT ADDITION TO TOP TEN LIST. HACKER HAS RELATIVES
IN KENTUCKY, WHO WAVE BEEN CONTACTED DURING THE SEVERAL FUGITIVE
INVESTIGATIONS CONDUCTED RE HIM AND.IN 1972 HAD NOT SEEN.HACKER
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SINCE 1968, THESE RELATIVES, AS WELL AS SOURCES IN THE COVINGTON,
KY. AREA FAMILIAR WITH HACKER AMD MILLER, WILL BE CONTACTED TODAY
AND RESULTS FURNISHED KNOXVILLE.

LOUISVILLE. SWAT TEAM DEPARTED IN BUCAR T:30 AM, JUNE 11, 1977,
FGR PETROS, TENNESSEE. ‘

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. HACKER KNOWN TO UTILIZE POLICE
SCANNERS. ESCAPE RISKS.

BT
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P 1118357 JuY 77
Fite KUGIVILLE {gﬂ~?223) ‘m

TU DIRZCTER AND, ALL BACH WIA WABHINATON . PRIORITY

ar . |

CLHAH

DUNALD RAY CAYLOR - FUGITIVF; LARRY FDWARD HACKER -
FﬁGITKUES EAPL HILL, JR. - FUGITIVE:; DAVID LEE POWELL -
FURITIVE; JAMES EARL RAY - RUBITIVE; DORGLAS BHELTON -
FUGITIVE, COMEPIRACY T0 VIOLATE URFAC -~ ESCAPE, 00¢

KMORYTLLF,

RE KNOXVILLE TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AMD ALL SACS

DATED JUNE 1. 1997,

. DISCONTIHUF UN RUIJECT. POYFELL. POWILL APPREMENDTD
IW FXHAUGTED CéﬁBITIGN HHEM ORBSERVED BY THP HFLICCPTER,
HELTCOPTER LAMDED AND POWELL ARRRSTED .

BT |
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